
D-26020/61/2020-Ad.III 

alT{a" +Folk 

Government of India 

dclfi 	I el 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

North Block, New Delhi 
Dated the IAlarch, 2021 

e-TENDER NOTICE 

e-Tender is invited for auction of the following Government vehicles 
belonging to Ministry of Home Affairs on "as is where is basis": - 

SI. 
No. 

Registration 
Number 

Make Model 

1.  CH 01 GA 5666 Maruti SX4 2010 
2.  DL 2 CQ 8603 Maruti SX4 2013 

2. The firm/person, who are interested to buy the vehicle (s), have to 
submit their highest Bid(s) online through e-procurement portal 
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  only. Tenders sent by any other mode will not 
be considered and the same will be rejected summarily. All the documents in 
support of eligibility criteria etc., are also required to be scanned and uploaded 
along with the Tender document latest by 31.03.2021 at 11:00 AM. No tender 
document will be accepted after the expiry of stipulated date and time for the 
purpose under any circumstances what so ever. 

3. The bidder may submit an Earnest Money of Rs. 5,000/-(Rs. Five 
Thousand only) by way of Demand Draft in favour of "DDO, Ministry of Home 
Affairs, New Delhi-110001" to the Under Secretary (Ad.III), Hall No. 2, 
Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi latest by 31.03.2021 at 
10:00 AM. 

4. The vehicles are available for inspection from 11.00 AM to 3.00 PM on all 
working days w.e.f. 11.03.2021 to 30.03.2021. 

5. The e-Bid received in time will be opened at 03:00 PM on 31.03.2021 in 
Room No.2, North Block, New Delhi — 110001. 	The Bidders or their 
representative (not more than one) may be present, if they so desire at the time 
of opening of e-Bids. 

6. All entries should be legible and filled clearly, if the space provided for 
furnishing information is insufficient; a separate sheet duly signed by the 
authorized signatory may be scanned and uploaded. No correction in the Bid is 
permitted. 

7. No bidding firm/person will be allowed to withdraw its bid after opening of 
bids. 

Contd... 



-2- 

8. 	The auction will be governed by the following conditions: - 

i) The successful bidder will be required to deposit the balance bid amount 
after deducting earnest money of Rs. 5,000/-(Rs. Five Thousand only) 
within one week of intimation about successful bidder by way of Demand 
Draft drawn in favour of "DDO, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi -
110001" 

ii) The delivery of the sold vehicle will be given only to the successful H-1 
bidder after submission of documentary evidence in support of residential 
status (Ration Card / Voter Identity Card / Aadhar Card) in case of 
individual and Registration Certificate in case of firms etc. 

iii) The sold vehicle shall have to be removed by the successful bidder 
immediately at his own expenses from the office premises. 

iv) The vehicle will be disposed of on "as is where is basis" and no guarantee 
for its worthiness or quality will be given by this Ministry. 

v) The successful bidder will also be responsible for getting the Registration 
Certificate of the vehicle transferred in his name at his own cost 
expeditiously. The Ministry will not be responsible for any lapse on its part 
in this regard. This Ministry will not be liable for any mishap/accident etc. 
after delivery of vehicle. 

vi) The successful bidder shall not be allowed to withdraw his bid, failing 
which the earnest money will be forfeited. 

vii) The Competent Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any/all of 
the quotations without assigning any reason thereof. 

8. 	The tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement 
portal/websites: 	http://eprocure.qov.in/eprocure/app  from 11.03.2021 to 
31.03.2021 up-to 10:00 A.M. 

(Subodh) 
Under Secretary to the Government of India 

Tel. No. 2309 4956 

Copy to: - 

1. Section Officer (IT), Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block with the request to 
upload this Tender Notice in the Ministry's website. 



PROFORMA FOR OFFERING RATES FOR DISPOSAL OF CONDEMNED VEHICLES 

Amount of Earnest Money 
Deposit 

Rs. (in figures) 

Rs. (in words) 

Particulars of Demand Draft No. 

Date 

Bank 

Branch 

Name of the Bidder 
(in Capital letters) 
Address* 
Telephone Number 

Address should be complete and supported with proof (attested copies of ration card / 
Aadhar Card / Voter Identity Card / Passport). The bidder should always be available for 
receiving communications at the given address. 

I / We submit my / our highest quotation for the staff car offered for sale by the 
Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi. 

SI. 
No. 

Registration 
Number 

Make Model 
Year 

Amount Offered 

1.  CH 	01 	GA 
5666 

Maruti SX4 2010 Rs. 	 (In Figure) 

Rupees 

(In Words) 

2.  DL 2CQ 8603 Maruti SX4 2013 Rs. 	 (In Figure) 

Rupees 

(In Words) 

2. I / We have very carefully read the terms and conditions of the offer and agree to 
abide by these in letter and spirit. The decision of the Ministry of Home Affairs on any 
dispute arising out of the offer shall be binding on me / us. 

3. I / We agree to the forfeiture of the EMD if I / We fail to comply with all or any of 
the terms and conditions in whole or in part as laid down in this auction notice which 
would constitute and have force of a contract between me / us and the Ministry of Home 
Affairs, if I / We am / are declared a successful bidder. 

4. I / We hereby undertake that the vehicle will be used for bonafide / lawful 
purposes only. 

Place: 
	 Signature 

Date: 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

